>B< Push Technical Brochure
2
Contents
Key Benefits  .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................6
Tube Compatibility   ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................7
Installation Guide   .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................8
                       Joining Copper and Carbon Steel with>B<Push   ....................................................................................................................9
Joining PE-X and PB with >B<Push  ..........................................................................................................................................................10

14
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
12mm 12 12 21 21 43 1 BM8270 0120000 10.00
15mm 15 15 24 24 46 1 BM8270 0150000 10.00
16mm 16 16 25 25 47 1 BM8270 0160000 10.00
18mm 18 18 28 28 49 1 BM8270 0180000 10.00
20mm 20 20 30 30 55 1 BM8270 0200000 10.00
22mm 22 22 33 33 56 2 BM8270 0220000 10.00
25mm 25 25 38 38 58 1 BM8270 0250000 5.00
28mm 28 28 41 41 61 1 BM8270 0280000 5.00
BM8270
Straight Coupler
(Push-Fit × Push-Fit)
>B< Push Range
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×12mm 15 12 24 21 45 1 BM8240 0151200 10.00
16mm×12mm 16 12 25 21 47 2 BM8240 0161200 10.00
16mm×15mm 16 15 25 24 47 1 BM8240 0161500 10.00
18mm×15mm 18 15 28 24 48 2 BM8240 0181500 10.00
20mm×16mm 20 16 30 25 52 2 BM8240 0201600 10.00
20mm×18mm 20 18 30 28 54 4 BM8240 0201800 10.00
22mm×15mm 22 15 33 24 51 2 BM8240 0221500 10.00
22mm×18mm 22 18 33 28 54 4 BM8240 0221800 10.00
22mm×20mm 22 20 33 30 55 1 BM8240 0222000 10.00
25mm×20mm 25 20 38 30 56 1 BM8240 0252000 5.00
28mm×22mm 28 22 41 33 58 1 BM8240 0282200 5.00
BM8240
Reduced Coupler
(Push-Fit × Push-Fit)
15
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
12mm×1/2" 12 1/2" 21 25 42 BM8270G0120400 5.00
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 41 BM8270G0150400 5.00
15mm×3/4" 15 3/4" 24 31 44 BM8270G0150600 5.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 41 BM8270G0160400 5.00
16mm×3/4" 16 3/4" 25 31 42 BM8270G0160600 5.00
18mm×1/2" 18 1/2" 28 25 44 BM8270G0180400 5.00
18mm×3/4" 18 3/4" 28 31 46 BM8270G0180600 5.00
20mm×1/2" 20 1/2" 30 25 47 BM8270G0200400 5.00
20mm×3/4" 20 3/4" 30 31 45 BM8270G0200600 5.00
22mm×1/2" 22 1/2" 33 25 44 BM8270G0220400 5.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 31 44 BM8270G0220600 5.00
22mm×1" 22 1" 33 38 48 BM8270G0220800 5.00
25mm×1/2" 25 1/2" 38 25 47 BM8270G0250400 5.00
25mm×3/4" 25 1" 38 38 51 BM8270G0250600 5.00
25mm×1" 25 3/4" 38 31 48 BM8270G0250800 5.00
28mm×1" 28 1" 41 38 54 BM8270G0280800 5.00
BM8270G
Straight Female Connector
(Push-Fit × Female Thread)
16
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
12mm×1/2" 12 1/2" 21 22 43 BM8243G0120400 5.00
12mm×1" 12 1" 21 35 52 BM8243G0120800 5.00
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 43 BM8243G0150400 5.00
15mm×3/4" 15 3/4" 24 30 45 BM8243G0150600 5.00
15mm×1" 15 1" 24 35 52 BM8243G0150800 5.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 44 BM8243G0160400 5.00
16mm×3/4" 16 3/4" 25 30 46 BM8243G0160600 5.00
16mm×1" 16 1" 25 35 52 BM8243G0160800 5.00
18mm×1/2" 18 1/2" 28 25 46 BM8243G0180400 5.00
18mm×3/4" 18 3/4" 28 30 48 BM8243G0180600 5.00
18mm×1" 18 1" 28 35 55 BM8243G0180800 5.00
20mm×1/2" 20 1/2" 30 25 48 BM8243G0200400 5.00
20mm×3/4" 20 3/4" 30 30 48 BM8243G0200600 5.00
20mm×1" 20 1" 30 35 55 BM8243G0200800 5.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 31 50 BM8243G0220600 5.00
22mm×1" 22 1" 33 35 56 BM8243G0220800 5.00
25mm×1/2" 25 1/2" 38 30 49 BM8243G0250400 5.00
25mm×3/4" 25 3/4" 38 30 51 BM8243G0250600 5.00
25mm×1" 25 1" 38 35 58 BM8243G0250800 5.00
28mm×1" 28 1" 41 35 59 BM8243G0280800 5.00
BM8243G
Straight Male Connector
(Push-Fit × Male Taper Thread)
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
12mm 12 12 21 21 28 28 7 7 BM8090 0120000 10.00
15mm 15 15 24 24 31 31 9 9 BM8090 0150000 10.00
16mm 16 16 25 25 33 33 10 10 BM8090 0160000 10.00
18mm 18 18 28 28 35 35 11 11 BM8090 0180000 10.00
20mm 20 20 30 30 27 27 11 11 BM8090 0200000 10.00
22mm 22 22 33 33 39 39 12 12 BM8090 0220000 10.00
25mm 25 25 38 38 42 42 14 14 BM8090 0250000 5.00
28mm 28 28 41 41 45 45 15 15 BM8090 0280000 5.00
BM8090
Elbow
(Push-Fit × Push-Fit)
17
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 31 33 9 BM8090G0150400 10.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 34 32 11 BM8090G0160400 10.00
16mm×3/4" 16 3/4" 25 31 32 36 9 BM8090G0160600 10.00
18mm×1/2" 18 1/2" 28 25 36 33 12 BM8090G0180400 10.00
18mm×3/4" 18 3/4" 28 31 38 35 14 BM8090G0180600 10.00
20mm×3/4" 20 3/4" 30 31 38 38 11 BM8090G0200600 10.00
22mm×1/2" 22 1/2" 33 25 37 35 10 BM8090G0220400 10.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 31 40 37 13 BM8090G0220600 10.00
25mm×3/4" 25 3/4" 38 31 42 38 14 BM8090G0250600 5.00
BM8090G
Female Elbow
(Push-Fit × Female Thread)
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 31 36 8.9 BM8092G0150400 10.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 34 36 11.2 BM8092G0160400 10.00
16mm×3/4" 16 3/4" 25 30 32 39 9.2 BM8092G0160600 10.00
18mm×1/2" 18 1/2" 28 22 36 37 11.9 BM8092G0180400 10.00
18mm×3/4" 18 3/4" 28 28 38 39 13.9 BM8092G0180600 10.00
20mm×3/4" 20 3/4" 30 30 38 41 11.1 BM8092G0200600 10.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 30 40 41 12.8 BM8092G0220600 10.00
25mm×3/4" 25 3/4" 38 30 42 43 13.9 BM8092G0250600 5.00
BM8092G
Male Elbow
(Push-Fit × Male Taper Thread)
18
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
12mm 12 12 12 21 21 21 28 28 28 7 7 7 BM8130 0121212 10.00
15mm 15 15 15 24 24 24 31 31 31 9 9 9 BM8130 0151515 10.00
16mm 16 16 16 25 25 25 33 33 33 10 10 10 BM8130 0161616 10.00
18mm 18 18 18 28 28 28 35 35 35 11 11 11 BM8130 0181818 10.00
20mm 20 20 20 30 30 30 27 27 27 11 11 11 BM8130 0202020 10.00
22mm 22 22 22 33 33 33 39 39 39 12 12 12 BM8130 0222222 10.00
25mm 25 25 25 38 38 38 42 42 42 14 14 14 BM8130 0252525 5.00
28mm 28 28 28 41 41 41 45 45 45 15 15 15 BM8130 0282828 5.00
BM8130
Equal Tee
(Push-Fit × Push-Fit)
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 32 25 19 10 BM8472G0150400 5.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 37 25 19 14 BM8472G0160400 5.00
18mm×1/2" 18 1/2" 28 25 36 25 19 12 BM8472G0180400 5.00
18mm×3/4" 18 3/4" 28 31 39 28 19 15 BM8472G0180600 5.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 31 40 30 21 13 BM8472G0200600 5.00
BM8472G
Wallplate Elbow
(Push-Fit × Female Thread)
19
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
20×16×20mm 20 16 20 30 25 30 38 39 38 11 16 11 BM8130 0202016 10.00
22×15×15mm* 22 15 15 33 24 24 43 31 31 16 8 8 BM8130 0221515 10.00
22×15×22mm 22 15 22 33 24 33 39 39 39 12 16 12 BM8130 0222215 10.00
22×18×18mm* 22 18 18 33 28 28 44 36 36 17 12 12 BM8130 0221818 10.00
22×18×22mm 25 18 22 38 28 33 39 40 39 12 16 12 BM8130 0222218 10.00
28×15×28mm 28 15 28 41 24 41 45 44 45 15 22 15 BM8130 0282815 5.00
28×22×28mm 28 22 28 41 33 41 45 47 45 15 20 15 BM8130 0282822 5.00
BM8130
Tee Reduced End
(Push-Fit × Push-Fit )
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
20×20×16mm 20 20 16 30 30 25 36 36 34 9 9 11 BM8130 0201620 10.00
22×22×15mm 22 22 15 33 33 24 35 35 36 8 8 13 BM8130 0221522 10.00
22×22×16mm 22 22 16 33 33 25 36 36 38 9 9 14 BM8130 0221622 10.00
22×22×18mm 22 22 18 33 33 28 36 36 39 9 9 15 BM8130 0221822 10.00
25×25×20mm 25 25 20 38 38 30 40 40 27 11 11 14 BM8130 0252025 5.00
28×28×15mm 28 28 15 41 41 24 39 39 37 9 9 15 BM8130 0281528 5.00
28×28×22mm 28 28 22 41 41 33 42 42 42 13 13 15 BM8130 0282228 5.00
BM8130
Tee Reduced Branch
(Push-Fit × Push-Fit )
* Tee Reduced End and Branch.
20
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 38 BM8240G0150400 5.00
15mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 24 31 38 BM8240G0150600 5.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 41 BM8240G0160400 5.00
20mm×1/2" 20 1/2" 30 25 46 BM8240G0200400 5.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 31 42 BM8240G0220600 5.00
25mm×3/4" 25 3/4" 38 31 48 BM8240G0250600 5.00
BM8240G
Tap Connector
(Push-Fit × Swivel Female Thread)
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15×15mm×1/2" 15 15 1/2" 24 24 25 30 30 33 8 8 BM8130G0150415 5.00
16×16mm×1/2" 16 16 1/2" 25 25 25 33 33 33 10 10 BM8130G0160416 5.00
20×20mm×1/2" 20 20 1/2" 30 30 25 36 36 34 9 9 BM8130G0200420 5.00
22×22mm×1/2" 22 22 1/2" 33 33 25 35 35 36 8 8 BM8130G0220422 5.00
22×22mm×3/4" 22 22 3/4" 33 33 31 38 38 36 11 11 BM8130G0220622 5.00
25×25mm×3/4" 25 25 3/4" 38 38 31 40 40 38 12 12 BM8130G0250625 5.00
28×28mm×1" 28 28 1" 41 41 38 45 45 39 15 15 BM8130G0280828 5.00
BM8130G
Female Branch Tee
(Push-Fit × Female Thread)
Supplied with washer.  Not suitable for heating applications.
21
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 55 BM8350 0150400 10.00
22mm×1/2" 22 1/2" 33 25 59 BM8350 0220400 10.00
28mm×1" 28 1" 41 38 65 BM8350 0280800 5.00
BM8350
Tank Connector
(Push-Fit × Male Thread)
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
15mm×1/2" 15 1/2" 24 25 31 26 BM8002G0150400 5.00
15mm×3/4" 15 3/4" 24 31 32 25 BM8002G0150600 5.00
16mm×1/2" 16 1/2" 25 25 30 26 BM8002G0160400 5.00
20mm×1/2" 20 1/2" 30 25 34 28 BM8002G0200400 5.00
22mm×3/4" 22 3/4" 33 31 38 39 BM8002G0220600 5.00
25mm×3/4" 25 3/4" 38 31 39 31 BM8002G0250600 5.00
BM8002G
Bent Tap Connector
(Push-Fit × Swivel Female Thread)
Supplied without washer.
Supplied with washer.  Not suitable for heating applications.
22
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
12mm 12 21 23 2 BM8301 0120000 10.00
15mm 15 24 24 2 BM8301 0150000 10.00
16mm 16 25 25 2 BM8301 0160000 10.00
18mm 18 28 26 2 BM8301 0180000 10.00
20mm 20 30 29 2 BM8301 0200000 10.00
22mm 22 33 29 2 BM8301 0220000 10.00
25mm 25 38 28 2 BM8301 0250000 5.00
28mm 28 41 32 2 BM8301 0280000 5.00
BM8301
Stop End
(Push-Fit)
Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC Product Code Pack Qty
18×15mm 15 18 24 53 36 BM8243 0181500 10.00
20×16mm 16 20 25 53 36 BM8243 0201600 10.00
22×15mm 15 22 24 53 36 BM8243 0221500 10.00
22×18mm 18 22 28 56 36 BM8243 0221800 10.00
BM8243